•		
•	 	
	 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

\$2481.00

20220822000327870 08/22/2022 09:30:51 AM LICC1 1/3

UCC1 1/3UCC FINANCING STATEMENT **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX ADKINS LARRY 1c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE 145 OLD IVY RD CALERA 35040 |USA DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) STATE CITY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY 1200 6[™] AVE N BIRMINGHAM 35203 $|\mathsf{AL}|$ 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: Water Heating Replacement,Electric Water Heater Tank,50 gallon electric water heater with 8yr warranty. Replaced thermal expansion tank Replaced failed 2006 50 gallon electric with failed thermal expansion tank ,PRO +E50 T2 RU92 CL,Q462053751,Ruud \$2481.00 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is ___ held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Agricultural Lien Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Non-UCC Filing Seller/Buyer Lessee/Lessor Licensee/Licensor 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Consignee/Consignor Bailee/Bailor

Shelby County

20220822000327870 08/22/2022 09:30:51 AM UCC1 2/3

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUN OW INSTRUCTIONS	/						
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Stater	ment: if line 1b was	left blank					
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here							
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADKINS							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME LARRY							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	Т	HE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE USE ONLY	
10. D	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor nar	me or Debtor name	that did not fit in line 1b					
do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter to one of the Debtor's name and enter to one of the Debtor's name and enter to one of the Debtor's name.	he mailing address	in line 1 0 c					
1	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX	
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35040	COUNTRY	
11. [ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIG	NOR SECURE	ED PARTY'S NAM	E: Provide o	nly one nam	e (11a or 11b)		
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					- (
OR 1	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			
11c. M /	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
12. A	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)			14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: ☐ covers timber to be cut ☐ covers as-extracted collateral ☐ is filed as a fixture filing					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):			16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: 20200810000340560; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 28 6 23 0 000 124.000; Owners: Larry Wayne Adkins & Andrea Lynn Adkins					
17. M	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20200810000340560 08/10/2020 09:36:18 AM CORDEED 1/3 20200806000337530 08/06/2020 03:46:24 PM DEEDS 1/3

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Jeff W. Parmer
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC
2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 125
Birmingham, AL 35209

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Larry Wayne Adkins Andrea Lynn Adkins 145 Old Ivy Road Calera, Al 35040

STATE OF ALABAMA)

JOINT SURVIVORSHIP DEED

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

This deed is being re-recorded to Correct the Lot Number

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$185,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Denmark Property Solutions, LLC (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, Larry Wayne Adkins and Andrea Lynn Adkins (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in Shelby County, State of Alabama, towit:

Lot 74

Lot \$3, according to the plat of Old Ivy Subdivision, Phase II, being a resurvey of Portions of Lots 22-32 Tract Fifty One Subdivision, Parcel "B", recorded in Map Book 11, Page 26, as recorded in Map Book 36, Page 6-A and 6-B, and Document #20051027000561200, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

Property Address: 145 Old Ivy Road, Calera, AL 35040

\$185,000.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEES, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the GRANTEES herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the GRANTEES herein shall take as tenants in common, forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEES, and with GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as herein above set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S successors, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
08/22/2022 09:30:51 AM
\$44.75 JOANN
20220822000327870

alli 5. Beyl